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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
W11ham TS1tsi of Aiwo D1stnct. -

ESTATE 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
William Tsitsi had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 
Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the 
owner of the following lands: 

District Portion Type of Name of Land Gazette Share 
No. Land Notice of 

Owne.rship 

Aiwo 364 c.l. Einumwamwe 10/59 1/5 

Aiwo 428 c.l. Anerue 12/61 l/S 

Buada 133 p .1. Adetakiwoe 8/62 1/5 

Aiwo 82 c.l. Eatitubwije 45/61 1/15 
Aiwo 100 c.l. Eatitubwije 45/61 1/15 
Aiwo 118 c.l. 45/61 1/15 

Aiwo 121 c.l. Anibawo 45/61 1/15 
. , 

Aiwo 348 c.l. Ibige 45/61 1/15 

Aiwo 350 c.l. Ibige 45/61 1/1S 

Buada 317 c .1. Oreb 
,. 

46/64 1/15 

Boe 54 c.l. Gareow 51/60 1/30 
Boe 150 t .1. Atubwinmar 42/62 1/30 
Boe C. 47 P .1. 31/63 1/30 
Buada 14 p .1. Umanawa' 51/60 1/60 

Yaren 339 p .1. Umanawa 51/60 1/60 

Boe 168 c .1. Eatdeiduburen- 63/66, 17/450 
imadang 69/66 

" 

., 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the 
beneficiaries of the estate of the late William TSITSI are:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph,l above: 

District Portion 
No. 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 
Buada 
Aiwo 

Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Boe 

Boe 
Boe 
Buada 

Yaren 
Boe 

364 

428 
133 

82 

100 
118 

121 
348 
350 
317 

S4 

150 
C.47 

14 

339 

168 

Name of Land 

Einumwamwe 

Anerue 
Adetakiwoe 
Eatitubwij e 

Eatitubwije 

Anibawo 
Ibige 
Ibige 
Oreb 
'Gareow 

Atubwinmar 

Umanawa 

Uman ';a 
Eatdeiduburen
imadang 

Beneficiaries Share 

Edwin TSITSI 
Angela SCOTTY 
Dibweo TSITSI 
Ikiwoe TAMAKIN 

1/20 t 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 

As for portion 364. c.1. Aiwo 

" " " .. " , . 
Edwin TSITSI 1/60 
Angela SCOTTY 1/60 
Dibweo TSITSI 1/60 
Ikiwoe TA~KIN 1/60 
As for portion 82, c.1. Aiwo 

" " 
" " 
n " .. 
" " " 
" " " 

Edwin TSITSl 
Angela SCOTTY 
Dibweo TSITSI 
Ikiwoe TAMAKIN 

.. " 

" " ., 

" .. " 
" " .. 
.. " " 

As for portion 54; c,l, Boe 

" " \I 

Edwin TSITSI 
Angela SCOTTY 
Dibweo TSITSI 
Ikiwoe TA,;\lAKIN 
As for portion 
Edwin TSITSI 
Angela SCOTTY 
Dibweo TSITSI 
Ikiwoe TAMAKIN 

n " .. 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 

14, p.l. Buada 
17/1800 
17/1800 
17/1800 
17/1800 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of the above 
estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the 
publication of this Gazette. 
DATED this 28th day of December, 1977. 




