

**REPUBLIC OF NAURU** 

## Gobernment Gazette

Published by Authority

No.	91	28th	December,	1977	Nauru
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

G.N. No. 480/1977\*

been of second

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late William Tsitsi of Aiwo District.

## ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late William Tsitsi had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:

District	Portion No.	Type of Land	Name of Land	Gazette Notice of Ownership	Share
Aiwo	364	c.1.	Einumwamwe	10/59	1/5
Aiwo	428	c.1.	Anerue	12/61	1/5
Buada	133	p.1.	Adetakiwoe	8/62	1/5
Aiwo	82	c.1.	Eatitubwije	45/61	1/15
Aiwo	100	c.1.	Eatitubwije	45/61	1/15
Aiwo	118	c.1.	-	45/61	1/15
Aiwo	121	c.1.	Anibawo	45/61	1/15
Aiwo	348	c.1.	Ibige	45/61	1/15
Aiwo	350	c.1.	Ibige	45/61	1/15
Buada	317	c.1.	Oreb 🐣	46/64	1/15
Boe	54	c.1.	Gareow	51/60	1/30
Boe	150	<b>1.</b>	Atubwinmar	42/62	1/30
Boe	C.47	p.1.	-	31/63	1/30
Buada	14	p.1.	Uman'awa '	51/60	1/60
Yaren	339	p.1.	Umanawā	51/60	1/60
Boe	168	c.1.	Eatdeiduburen- imadang	63/66, 69/66	17/450

No. 91

## 28th December, 1977

## Nauru

G.N. No. 480/1977 (cont'd) DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late William TSITSI are:in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above: (a)District Portion Name of Land Beneficiaries Share No. 1/20 Aiwo 364 Einumwamwe Edwin TSITSI 1/20Angela SCOTTY 1/20 Dibweo TSITSI 1/20Ikiwoe TAMAKIN Aiwo 428 Anerue As for portion 364, c.1, Aiwo ... ŧ t 11 11 Adetakiwoe Buada 133 1/60Eatitubwije Edwin TSITSI Aiwo 82 1/60Angela SCOTTY 1/60 Dibweo TSITSI 1/60Ikiwoe TAMAKIN As for portion 82, c.1. Aiwo Aiwo 100 Eatitubwije \*\* ¥ŧ ŧ, \*\* ŧŧ Aiwo 118 \*\* \*\* \*\* ¥ ÷ ¥ 1 121 Anibawo Aiwo \* 1 11 " 11 348 Ibige ... Aiwo 11 \*\* 11 Ibige 11 Aiwo 350 #1 11 ¥٩ \* \* ŧ≠ Oreb Búada 317 1/12054 'Gareow Edwin TSITSI Boe 1/120Angela SCOTTY Dibweo TSITSI 1/120 Ikiwoe TAMAKIN 1/120c,1, Boe As for portion 54, 150 Atubwinmar Boe 17 17 11 .. ŧ. C.47 Boe 1/240Buada 14 Umanawa Edwin TSITSI 1/240Angela SCOTTY Dibweo TSITSI 1/240 1/240 Ikiwoe TAMAKIN As for portion 14, p.1. Buada 339 Uman va Yaren 17/1800 Eatdeiduburen-Edwin TSITSI Boe 168 17/1800 imadang Angela SCOTTY 17/1800 Dibweo TSITSI

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of the above estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette.

Ikiwoe TAMAKIN

DATED this 28th day of December, 1977.

Jeremia SECRETARY NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 17/1800

÷.,